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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently reviewed the functioning of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country; 

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; 

(c) the present student-teacher ratio in KVs alongwith number of students in KVs, State-wise; 

(d) whether the results of students passing out of KVs have been satisfactory during the each of the last three years; 

(e) if so, the details thereof; stream-wise; and 

(f) the steps taken by the Government to admit students other than the wards of Government employees?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b) The last review of the functioning of the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) was done by J.C. Pant Committee in the year 2002. The
findings and suggestions of the Committee are summarized at Annexure-I. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has already
implemented several of these recommendations in various forms. 

(c) The present student-teacher ratio is about 25:1. The total number of students in KVs as on 30.09.2009 is 10,32,574. The State-
wise break-up of enrolment is at Annexure-II. 

(d) & (e) Yes, Sir. The results of classes X and XII of KVs, for the last three years, are at Annexure-III. 

(f) Wards of non-government employees including children from any other category are considered for admission under Category-VII
of admission priority. KVS has opened 50 schools during 2006-07 in special focus districts, which are educationally backward and
where the proportion of students other than wards of Government employees is relatively 
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